Illinois law.

Section 240.940  Penalty Payments 

The Department shall pay $100 to each eligible participant to whom a Notice of Eligibility is not mailed within 45 calendar days after the date on which eligibility is determined, as defined in Section 240.510, by the Department or a CCU.  It shall be the responsibility of the participant/authorized representative to notify the Department in writing when this occurs. 
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